BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN OF THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOIA DIVISION

APPELLANT AMERICANS FOR LIMITED GOVERNMENT'S FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT APPEAL REGARDING DENIAL OF REQUEST FOR FEE WAIVER

Nathan Paul Mehrens Mark A. Wohlschlegel II Americans for Limited Government 9900 Main Street Suite 303 Fairfax, VA 22031 703.383.0880 [voice] 703.383.5288 [fax]

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	.4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	5
I. APPELLANT'S REQUEST MEETS THE CRITERIA FOR A FEE WAIVER IN THAT DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST BECAUSE IT IS LIKELY TO CONTRIBUTE TO PUBLIC UNDERSTANDING OF THE OPERATIONS OR ACTIVITIES OF THE GOVERNMENT	
A. THE INFORMATION SOUGHT BY APPELLANT'S REQUEST CONCERNS THE OPERATIONS OR ACTIVITIES OF THE NLRB	7
B. THE DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION SOUGHT BY THE APPELLANT IS LIKELY TO CONTRIBUTE TO AN UNDERSTANDING OF THE NLRB'S OPERATIONS OR ACTIVITIES.	8
C. THE DISCLOSURE OF THE REQUESTED INFORMATION WILL CONTRIBUTE TO THE PUBLIC UNDERSTANDING AS OPPOSED TO THE INDIVIDUAL UNDERSTANDING OF THE REQUESTER OR A NARROW SEGMENT OF THE INTERESTED PERSONS	9
D. THE DISCLOSURE OF THE REQUESTED INFORMATION WILL CONTRIBUTE SIGNIFICANTLY TO THE PUBLIC UNDERSTANDING	0
II. THE DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION REQUESTED IS NOT PRIMARILY IN THE COMMERCIAL INTEREST OF THE APPELLANT, AND THUS A FEE WAIVER SHOULD BE GRANTED	10
A. Appellant Does Not Have A Commercial Interest In The Disclosure Of The Requested Documents and Should Therefore Be Granted a Fee Waiver 1	
B. Any Identified Commercial Interest is Sufficiently Small In Comparison With the Public's Interest In Disclosure	2
III. APPELLANT IS A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE NEWS MEDIA AS DESCRIBED IN NLRB FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT MANUAL, AND AS SUCH, APPELLANT'S REQUEST FOR A FEE WAIVER SHOULD BE GRANTED	
CONCLUSION 1	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

\boldsymbol{C}	1	c	Δ	c
•	а	•	r	•

Eudey v. Central Intelligence Agency, 478 F.Supp. 1175, 1177 (D.D.C. 1979)	11
Statutes	
5 U.S.C. § 552	. 4
Other Authorities	
Freedom of Information Act, Attorney General Memorandum for Heads of Executive	
Departments and Agencies (March 19, 2009)	. 7
Freedom of Information Act, Memorandum for the Heads of Executive Departments	
and Agencies, 74 Fed. Reg. 4,683 (January 26, 2009)	. 6
